

BID TABULATIONS BELVEDERE ROAD CANAL PIPING EAST OF MILITARY TRAIL CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2022800					Average of Bid Items for All Bidders	Engineer's Estimate	B&B Underground Construction Inc.		MJC Land Development, LLC	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS										
1	0101 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 105,083.33	\$ 291,808.65	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	0102 1	Maintenance of Traffic (Incl. Pedestrian MOT)	1	LS	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	0104 10 3	Sediment Barrier	2,658	LF	\$ 5.83	\$ 2.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,264.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,632.00
4	0104 18	Inlet Protection System	2	EA	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 159.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
5	0107 1	Litter Removal	1.2	AC	\$ 5,141.67	\$ 24.94	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,400.00
6	0107 2	Mowing	1.6	AC	\$ 2,877.50	\$ 36.18	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,200.00
7	0110 1 1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.7	AC	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 76,562.97	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
8	0110 4 10	Removal of Existing Concrete	40	SY	\$ 99.50	\$ 45.47	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	0110 21	Tree Protection Barrier	30	LF	\$ 62.42	\$ 7.83	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	0120 1	Regular Excavation	4,085	CY	\$ 11.25	\$ 16.21	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,170.00
11	0120 6	Embankment	5,665	CY	\$ 27.50	\$ 24.06	\$ 18.00	\$ 101,970.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 124,630.00
12	0425 1601	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type J, <10'	4	EA	\$ 30,560.83	\$ 14,609.06	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
13	0425 2 71	Manholes, J-7, <10'	2	EA	\$ 34,955.33	\$ 9,513.92	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
14	430175118	Pipe Culvert, Reinforced Concrete, Round, 18" S/CD	20	LF	\$ 292.33	\$ 143.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 11,100.00
15	430175166	Piple Culvert, Reinforced Concrete, Round, 66" S/CD	2,215	LF	\$ 803.67	\$ 1,095.10	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,650,175.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,727,700.00
16	0550 10220 0570 1 2	Fencing Type B, 5.1-6.0', Standard	884	LF	\$ 57.25	\$ 22.28	\$ 46.00	\$ 40,664.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,940.00
17	0570 1 2	Performance Turf, Sod	3,336	SY	\$ 11.58	\$ 3.19	\$ 12.00	\$ 40,032.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,704.00
18	430566200	Straight Concrete Endwalls, 66", Double, O Degrees, Round	2	EA	\$ 135,810.42	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)							\$ 2,478,330.00		\$ 2,642,326.00	
CONTINGENCY ITEMS										
19	0550 10420	Fencing, Wood Fence, 5.1-6.0	1,200	LF	\$ 53.63	\$ 49.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00
SUBTOTAL (CONTINGENCY)							\$ 48,300.00		\$ 54,000.00	
TOTAL BID							\$ 2,526,630.00		\$ 2,696,326.00	

BID TABULATIONS BELVEDERE ROAD CANAL PIPING EAST OF MILITARY TRAIL CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2022800					Centerline, Inc		Laser Engineering, Inc.		Johnson-Davis Incorporated	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS										
1	0101 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
2	0102 1	Maintenance of Traffic (Incl. Pedestrian MOT)	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
3	0104 10 3	Sediment Barrier	2,658	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 29,238.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,316.00
4	0104 18	Inlet Protection System	2	EA	\$ 368.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	0107 1	Litter Removal	1.2	AC	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	0107 2	Mowing	1.6	AC	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,360.00
7	0110 1 1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.7	AC	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 74,200.00
8	0110 4 10	Removal of Existing Concrete	40	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	0110 21	Tree Protection Barrier	30	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
10	0120 1	Regular Excavation	4,085	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 63,317.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 61,275.00
11	0120 6	Embankment	5,665	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 237,930.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 73,645.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 141,625.00
12	0425 1601	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type J, <10'	4	EA	\$ 32,565.00	\$ 130,260.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
13	0425 2 71	Manholes, J-7, <10'	2	EA	\$ 51,223.00	\$ 102,446.00	\$ 25,509.00	\$ 51,018.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
14	430175118	Pipe Culvert, Reinforced Concrete, Round, 18" S/CD	20	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	430175166	Piple Culvert, Reinforced Concrete, Round, 66" S/CD	2,215	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,550,500.00	\$ 797.00	\$ 1,765,355.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,882,750.00
16	0550 10220 0570 1 2	Fencing Type B, 5.1-6.0', Standard	884	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 72,930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,100.00
17	0570 1 2	Performance Turf, Sod	3,336	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,696.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 55,044.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,360.00
18	430566200	Straight Concrete Endwalls, 66", Double, O Degrees, Round	2	EA	\$ 104,862.50	\$ 209,725.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)					\$ 2,679,300.00		\$ 2,616,274.50		\$ 3,063,886.00	
CONTINGENCY ITEMS										
19	0550 10420	Fencing, Wood Fence, 5.1-6.0	1,200	LF	\$ 38.50	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00
SUBTOTAL (CONTINGENCY)					\$ 46,200.00		\$ 132,000.00		\$ 36,000.00	
TOTAL BID					\$ 2,725,500.00		\$ 2,748,274.50		\$ 3,099,886.00	

BID TABULATIONS BELVEDERE ROAD CANAL PIPING EAST OF MILITARY TRAIL CONTRACT PBC PROJECT #2022800					Hinterland Group Inc.		Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS								
1	0101 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 531,840.00	\$ 531,840.00
2	0102 1	Maintenance of Traffic (Incl. Pedestrian MOT)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
3	0104 10 3	Sediment Barrier	2,658	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,290.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 5,927.34
4	0104 18	Inlet Protection System	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	0107 1	Litter Removal	1.2	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2,010.00
6	0107 2	Mowing	1.6	AC	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,920.00
7	0110 1 1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.7	AC	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 81,430.00	\$ 57,001.00
8	0110 4 10	Removal of Existing Concrete	40	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 1,860.00
9	0110 21	Tree Protection Barrier	30	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00
10	0120 1	Regular Excavation	4,085	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 102,125.00	\$ 8.82	\$ 36,029.70
11	0120 6	Embankment	5,665	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 254,925.00	\$ 26.16	\$ 148,196.40
12	0425 1601	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type J, <10'	4	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 129,000.00
13	0425 2 71	Manholes, J-7, <10'	2	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 79,000.00
14	430175118	Pipe Culvert, Reinforced Concrete, Round, 18" S/CD	20	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	430175166	Piple Culvert, Reinforced Concrete, Round, 66" S/CD	2,215	LF	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,104,250.00	\$ 804.85	\$ 1,782,742.75
16	0550 10220 0570 1 2	Fencing Type B, 5.1-6.0', Standard	884	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 83,980.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,720.00
17	0570 1 2	Performance Turf, Sod	3,336	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,016.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 41,700.00
18	430566200	Straight Concrete Endwalls, 66", Double, O Degrees, Round	2	EA	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 455,000.00
SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)					\$ 3,068,386.00		\$ 3,519,557.19	
CONTINGENCY ITEMS								
19	0550 10420	Fencing, Wood Fence, 5.1-6.0	1,200	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 56,400.00
SUBTOTAL (CONTINGENCY)					\$ 69,600.00		\$ 56,400.00	
TOTAL BID					\$ 3,137,986.00		\$ 3,575,957.19	

THE COUNTY DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE FORMULAS AND EXTENSIONS USED IN THIS SPREADSHEET.		
THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS.		
PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE.		
Note #	FDOT Item #	PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES
1	All	All costs for Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) and mobilization shall be considered incidental to, and shall be included in, unit prices for the pay items.
2	All	All items shall include cost to furnish and install unless otherwise noted.
Bids as read at opening on June 3, 2025, 2:00 PM		
All bids subject to OEBO compliance and Board Approval.		
Prepared by: Felicia Johnson, Technical Assistant I		
Checked by: Holly B. Knight, P.E., Contracts Section Manager		
Contract Time is 240 Calendar Days		